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HEARST 108 8AN FRANCISCO 

516 Hearst Grammar School. Fillmore 
& Hermann 

Park Fell 
Scott 
Folsom 
Main 

1522 
4392 
3538 
5744 

Belman Mra J, r 886 Page . 

East 3 
Heart Geo, Oandies 216-6th Jeule I~ 

Prlv.Ex. I 
Montg'y 854 

Heath The, 812 Eddy 
Heath D O & Cot.. 819 Sanaome 
Heath Geo B, .l''ield Mgr Conti· 

ncntal B & L Assn 803 Onl 
Grove 
Main 
Page 
Main 

602 
5744 
3591 
5744 

Betmburg Lou.ii. r 122-2d A.-ir 
Hein Dr 0 N. Ofc Parrott Bldg 
Beine Auto Sale & Hire Co 285 

Geary ' 
Heine Mr• B, r 1180 Stanyan 
Heine B&ll, 28 7 Geary 

.. 
Geary 

Waller 
Black 
Jessie 
West 

Weat 
Main 
Scott 
Folsom 
Main 

East 
Main 
Scott 
Main 
Weat 

Main 

Weit 
Black 

West 
Folsom 
Bush 
South 
Capp 
Red 

Main 

Clay 

Weit 
Brown 
Folaom 
John 

Capp 
Page 
Je1are 
Green 
Capp 

Church 
Geary 
South 

Black 
Clay 
White 
White 

Folsom 
Weit 
Capp 
Red 
Capp 
John 

Je1ale 
Main 
Weit 
Page 
East 
Je11le 

Geary 
Red 
Paclftc 
West 
Drumm 

892 Beath Miaa Helen Colburn r 1304 
E ll is ' 

?
61033211 Heath Mia Ji.. Bakery 121 Fillmore 

Heath J B, HObes Phelan Bldg 

2018 
Heath Kra Mary, r 515 Fkln 
Heath Mila Mary O, r 2414 Web· 

5436 
1775 
591 

3712 
5233 

ster 
Beath Mrs Nannf e, r 2824 Oal 
Heath R W Ofc Mer Ex Bldr 
Heath R VI, r 2188 Vallejo 
Beatley P, Fuel lBO Gough 
Heaton 0 ~ Div Sales Agt Amer 

Scott 
West 
Blue 
Ea at 

East 
Jam ea 
Weat 
cray 

Heine L Florence, r 1026 Mnsonio 
Heine Piano Co Inc, Heine Piauoe 

297 Geary 
3314 Heineberg J A, l' 1887 Webster 
5525 Helneberg Laura, r 15048 O'Farl 

1
8
7
6
9
6
3 

Heinecke Broa, Grocera 4201- l8tlt. 
Heinecke Pritz, Grocer 1188 Fil· 

be rt 
34

6
13 Heineman Mrs E B, r 778 Turk 

2430
3 Heineman H E, Atty 503 Cal 

Same, r 2806 Bush 
263 Heineman B M, Men's Neclcwear 

2847 

~~~1 
3609 
570 

Fu.el Oo urosaley Bldg 
Heave,- M111 0 L r 532 Ellis East 
Heazelton & Co..z Brokers Kohl Bldg East 
Hebeiln M111 i:sophie, r 8383 Ola East 
Heben Geo Oo, RI Est 208 ?.!tgy A! 
Hebrew Orphan Aqlum Dviado & John 

~917 
& GJovea l 09 Sanso me 

Same, r 1648 Bush 
389 Heineman M, r 681 Hyde 
242 Heineman & Stem, Provision Mohta 

916 Larkin 

Hayes ' 
5202 Becht . ~1'01 & Oo, Bonds & Se· 

cur1t1ea 312 Pine 
54

6
9
5
f Hecht Mrs D, r 1211 Webster 

16 Hecht D & Co, Whale Hosiery & 
Underwear 569 Mkt 

616 Hecht M H, r Wash & Octavia 
1297 Hechter Fred, Tailor 587- 0tb 

4
8
2
77 Hecbtman A J, Ofc Kohl Bldg 
8 Heck S D, Butcher 280-9th 

6
6

301 Some, r 2658 Folsom 
87 Heckard W _;r, Alexander Rming 

Hse 759 Mn 
3145 Heckel F, Mgr Rialto Oigor Co 87 

New Mtgy 
362 He4e & ~Uglielmoni, Oaf e de Par la 

507 Pme 
3278 Hedger HA, r 1608 G G Av 
956 Hedges The, 828 Powell 

2656 Heclaea Sarah E, r 920 Minn 
846 Hectfey J, Westn Foundry 215 Har· 

7177 
7736 
1517 
743 

5135 

6538 
3252 

910 

naon 
HedQuiat J, r 1S4.-27th 
Hedrick J J.!., Lqra 949 Fillmore 
Hedstrom mn J B , r 249 Pf'nn 
Bee Sam, r 530 Mebt 
Beeder Mn O, Groceries & Notions 

252 Chenery 
Beegaard 0 V, r 9'0 Oapp 
BeeaemaJJ B, r 2209 Beach 
Hoe1em~ & Hanna, Red Front 

Olotb1ng Co 857 Mkt 
4736 Belferman Arthur, r 78 Shipley 

3
6!0 Beft'ernan J F, r 803 Filbert 

2
5 6

1 
He1rernan Mr1 lfarion,r878Shotwell 

0 He1rernan Mr1 llrlary, r 718 Guer· 
r ero 

2832 He1rerna.n M ~. Tailor '61 Jessie 

3
107 He1rron P 0, r 1207 O'Farl 
f' Hegarty lrlra A, r 470-14th 

46 Hep.rty O, r 258 ~Tehama 
612 Hegarty P D, Grocer 2650-22d 
342 Hey~,}) 0, Wash Shirt Fcty 723 

5H He1erhor1t John A, 0l'ocer S99-9th 
B
8 

eggerty C 3, Atty 280 Mtgy 
ame, r 2319 Scott 

2 
160 

He&'ler E O, r 791-14th 
Hefde 0 F. GJ'Ocer 898 Sutter 
Het,~t HeDrJ, Pac Grocery H IC a 4 2 

350 Hetdema.n l' H, r '744 Lake 6" Heiden Kr1 O, r 2008 Powell 

I 
Heidenreich O W, r 152-lOtb Av 
Hetdewald WP, r 2105 O' Far1 

721 B"Ji;tjnger C P & Oo, Smokers Ar· 
t1eles & Notions 585 Mkt 

Heino ~ r 221 Bartlett Church 6623 
Green 268 
John 1116 

Red 5124 
Black 146 
Montg'y 823 
Capp 1838 
Prlv.Ex. 445 

Davie 482 

~ra·;k i~? 
Geary 2754 
West 15

3
10 

Capp 60 I 
West 3795 
Weat

1 
1
77
486 

Main 4 

Blue 371 

Marn 3089 

Geary 4455 
Fell 6941 

:r:ck 
1 ~~ 

East 3289 Howard 17, 
Weit 22 

Heino zs, Tailor 106 Stockton 
Heins Alex Belting Oo L~n th er & 

Rawhide Belting 93 
1
Fremt 

Heine Dick, Tourists Ex. 751 Sao 
Heinl Mra H, r 91 BA Powell 
Heins J D & Oo, Grocer a 4 00 Flam 
Beine lrlra T r 3118 ~ Army 
Betnts Geo WL Asst Gen Frt & 

Pase Agt N ~ R R 222 Sonsome 
Heinz Chris, Bakery 1.j87 Stockton 
Same, r 1444 Jackson 
Heinz Con, Plumber 714 Mtgy Av 
Same, r 2144 Union 
Heinz J, S Vlly ltlkt 1879 Union 
Heins Mrs M" r 831 Hampshire 
Heise A P~ r 1613 L1'on 
Heiae Mra 0 E, r Presidio 
Heise Chai Ed & Co, Ship & Ous· 

tom Hse Brokers 510 Battery 
Bet~e JD & Co, Grocers 500 Valen· 

CIB 

Helmer J W, Secy N Y G V G M Oo 
J Flood Bldg 

Same, r 929 Scott 
HBeitmann D H, Saloon 501 Haight 

eitmann H. Grocer 397 Geary 
Heitmann John, Grocer 830 Fol· 

aom 

H
Heitmann John A, Grocer 1400 Polk 

eitmann II Finnen,SRloon 308-Gth 
Hettm.e7er Fred, Dniry Depot 1 786 

Je1sle 
Geary 
Church 

Dv111do 
4661 Heitmuller B, r 4:92-8tll 
3202 Beitatuman Wm, r 5553 Oal 
2229 Hetnnan Mrs M, Bnkery & Notions 

Weit 2426 
Page 2185 
Main 1018 
Prrv.Ex. 7 
Ea1t 31 I 
Page 2 I 
Green 
Geary 
Scott 
Scott 
Park 

Weit 
Felr 
Church 
West 
Church 

1991-15th 
Helbing D A. T 2238 Cn1 
Helbing E, Plumber 1706 Waller 
Helbing Hat Co Tbe, 5 Batter;y 
Helbing J A. Ins 416 Oal 
Some, r 2808 Van NcRs 
Helbing L, r 1724 Waller 
HHelbing WWtam, Bldr Flood Bldg 

elbuah PH, r 41 L11ko 
Belbuah H, r 2678 Olay 
Helbu1h Henry, r 249-lst Av 
Belbuah Herman B, Delc.y SAioon 

948 Fillmore 
Same, r 404 Locust 
Held Kr1 A. r 285 Laussat 
Held Mra Alice, r 1001B Gtterrero 
Held B, r 2811 Bway 
Held Ohaa B, Oarriage Painter 288 80 Heidt Weat~y, Cornice & Roofing 

~N\.e 224 Miss1on 
~ Bet4uaka Fred, Jeweler II Dia· Red West 

Page 
Scott 

l'tb 
Held Jrlra F W, r 1 B44 Eddy 
Heltrtch G P r 1 706 Page 
BeJ.geaon N ii., Picture & Art Store 

mood Setter 2~6 Sutter Ea at 
Ea at 

Main 

Ea1t 
Fell 

1
1142 B.'HeUUbbron Dr Louiae O, r 826 Sutter 
38 e roner L .Ame• w 1 0 518 Elita ' ~ r nger o Capp 

1724 BeUbronner A, Broker 2lO San· Montgy 
1ome Ea at ~957 Same, r 14.20 Van Neas • 

.,212 BeUtron Kr1 'Bemhard r 1658 F'olaom 
Waller ' 

Howard 1141 Hellma - Main 
Black 1162 Helm;nL,-.~ X. l' 708_.. Brannan 
Scott 11 Heim -- .. ~oes 234. Sto~kton E at , aul z r 2238 Pnl't 

a 
8
Hetman K111 , r 520 Eddy 

Scott tfman 1, r 2028 Sao · 

-

Scott 
Geary 
Main 
Weat 

2822 Fillmere 
1905 Helgoth Lavinia, r 4082-lBth 
554 Helke Ad~lp~ Saddlery & IIarness 

678 ?tf 1a11on 
589 Belkenberg E, New Westn Bakery 

1205 Polk 
Mf Hellberg Henry, Grocer 450-9th 
395 Beller Bachma.n & Oo, Whslo Dry 

Gds 112 Sn11aorne 
3175 Hell• Oba.I L. r 1088 Ellis 

U1 Beller Mr1 D, r 2312 Sutter 

3 3 B
Heller B • 8, Oto 212 Sansome euer Kn B o. r 2008 Cal 

• 

.. 

&AN FRANCISCO 109 HENWOOD 

Ea at 
Main 
West 
Jeasle 

241 
88 

1071 

Beller Mr• BM. r 1760 Pae Av 
Beller E 8, Atty Union 'l'rust Bldg 
Same, r 2020 Jackson 

Grant 192 Ben4rick1on Wm • Co. Of o 0 

4976 Heller Louis 0, Dentist Parrott 
East 4445 
Howard 2152 
Church 4475 
Capp 7291 Main 

South 
1193 
1049 

Bldg 
Heller Saml A, 415 ?tftgy 
Beller • Oo, Olothicre & Outfitters 

1028 ltt:kt 
West 3921 
Drumm 3 

Main 
Main 

3234 Beller & Frank, Clothiers 796 Mk' 
Beller & Powers, Attys UnJon Black 6330 

Bush 

Scott 

East 
West 
Main 

East 
John 
Church 
Grant 

Montgy 
Fell 
East 
East 
Waller 
Geary 
West 
East 
Main 
Capp 
Pactfic 
West 
Main 
Main 
Main 
Paclflc 

East 

Red 

f.1aln 

Church 
Geary 
Page 
Capp 
West 
Capp 

Ea1t 
East 
East 
Waller 
East 
Capp 
East 

88 

166 

2430 

ug 
414 

587 
4071 
1661 

112 

1459 

~~ll 
2~3g 
4065 
3768 
8664 
3614 
5297 

2X6! 
3617 
5518 
1168 
958 

9232 

4712 

5971 

6477 
3253 
2423 
4344 
1718 
2074 

23g2 
~85~ 

698 
2856 
3565 
1585 

East 
Ea at 
Mission 
Scott 
Capp 

4330 
4tiR 22 
4149 

Grove 311 
Prlv. Ex. 226 

Church 6462 

Geary 
South 

16 
1065 

Trust B 1 tlg We&t 4546 
Hellman A O, Stock & Bond Broker Fell 9621 

Kohl Bldg 
Hellman Bros, HBe Painters 1820 Prlv.Ex. 155 

Lyon 
Hellman Isaias W, r Fkln & Sac 
Hellman I W Jr, r 2612 Scott 
Hellmann Bros & Oo, Oomm & 

Ianptrs 220 ?t1kt 
Hellmann Horatio G. r 24:12 Gough 
Hellmann B B, Ore Crocker Bldg 
Hellwig Ohriatian, r 1230 Guerrero 
Bell wig' 1 Confectionery & Cate. 

112 Grant 

West 
Fell 
West 
Main 
Page 
Main 
South 

East 
Black 

400 
1472 
1419 
~881 
I~~~ 
1008 

3555 
1321 

Helm Mrs M, r 1004 Po,vell 
Helm Tbeo, Grocer 601 Ha)•es 
Helm W J, r 1422 s;.J Cnl 
Helmer Mra A E,Aprtmts 524 Edcly East 
Helmke Ed, Ororer 198 Sanchez 
Helmqulst A D, r 144-2d AT 
Heimrich Mra 0, r 310 \Valnut 
Helms Dr George L , Of c 1190 Mkt 
Helms Dr George L, r 123 Ellis 
Helm• J F, r 111 Clipper 

4347 

Helms J B. r 284-6tb Av 

West 
warier 
Fell 
Main 
Church 
South 

3285 
861 

9456 
139 

2830 
927 

Helm• J W, r 1824 O'Farl 
Helma & Ohri1tenaon,Comm104Cloy John 6921 
Helvetia. Hotel. 621 CBI East 9192 
Helvetia Mtlk Oondenaing Oo, 8 Cal Howard 3494 
Hemenover A, Ricbmd Hall Pluncy · Brack 6282 

301 Olemt White 1166 
Hemenway Mrs E, El Carmelito West 2845 

1149 Larkin Howard 3115 
Hemenwa.7 :M D, ~fnchlnes 36 Church 1845 

Geary Church 6015 
Hemenway & l41llerl Arcl1itects & Church 6611 

Engnrs H earst B dg Church 5363 
Bemtnp Theo F, r 2169 H oward Bush 378 
Hemme J, Hotel 1611 Tonqwn 
Hemmenway W J , r 1024 ~fcAll 
Hemming& Mr& W, r U27 Guerrero 
Hemphill Rev John, r 2020 Bway 
Hem1worth Oapt :M, r 2304 Mia· 

a ion 
Hencken K, Grocer 1847 Hyde 

11m . r 1194 Gre<'n 
Beneke Wm. r l 108 Vallejo 
Hencken B. r 20 Belcher 
Henderson Bert, r 05~ Eddy 
Henderson Mrt 0, r 38 Sears 
Henderson E A, Alturas Hotel 135 

?.lnson 
Henderson Mrs E G. T 458 ElliR 
Henderson 1411& G 0, 'r 1194 O' Farl 
Henderson B 0, Fuel 1809 Folsom 
HendeYson 'Mrs J . r 2519 Ont 
Henderson J 0, Grocs & Delicacies 

810 Valcnri11 
Henderson J H , r 601 Fulton 
Henderson J J, Oculi1t & Aurist 

218 Stkn 
Henderaon John, Grocer 3347 

2-tth 
Henderson John, r 2535 Satter 
Benderaon .Tno W, Atty Parrott 

East 3274 
West 3943 
Mint 1828 
Black 2871 
Church 37ff 
Fell 18 

2 Grant I 
Church 15 
Prlv.Ex. 68 
West 2787 
East 
Mint 

Main 
East 
Geary 
Scott 

1g~? 
775 

11r: 
Scott 4561 
West 317 
Montgy I 2 
Eaat 2 5 
Capp 119 . 
Capp 261 
Geary 1036 
Scott 420 

Sprockets Bldg 
Hendrix Harv17 L, T 429 Turk 
Hendrix Sue, Hms 2~11 ~ McAll 
Hendry A M, r 215 DoloTea 
Hendry Cha.a s,,. r 2426 Folaom 
Hendry Mrs 0 ~ r 1491 Fulton 
Bend.r7• 0 J Son fs Oo, Ship Ohan· 

dlery 8 Cal 
Hendy 14.111 G, r 1963 Stockton 
Hendy Geo W, r 1908 Greeu 
Hendy J H, r 1454 l,nge 

Hendy Machine Wks, 61 Fremt 
Connecting all Department• 

Hendy S J, r 8652 Olny 
Henery Ml'& '!, r 59 Octavia 
Henesey M.rt i:;, r 2021 Cal 
Heney Francis J, Atty Kohl Bldir; 
Same, r 663 Felt 
Hengstler LT, Atty 320 San8ome 
Benion 0 0, Gen Mgr 0~1 Hospital 

Co Grant Bldg 
Benke Mrs E r 858 Geary 
Henkel Mra 0 E, Ladies 'failor 304 

Sutter 
Henkel Jrlra 8, The Lexington 212.A.. 

Eddy 
Henley Ba.relay, r 2131 Green 
Henle7 M J, r 179 De Long Av 
Henley 8 Homer, r l 2 •i De Long Av 
Henley • Ooatello, Attys 916 Mkt 
Henneaq A, r 1521 Guerrero 
Hennessy !4rauk J, Atty Parroit 

Bldg 
Hennesay John, Fuel 722 Folsom 
Hennessy Mr• B, r 1505 Olay 
Hennig 1 F, Grocer 1115 Folsom 
Hennig Julius, Liquors 2300 Powell 
Henning Dick, Grocf'r 2461 Fol11om 
Benning E F, Grotct' 1701 Octavia 
Henning Mrs 0, r 63 Brady 
Henning Mrs JO, r 25th & Potrero 
Henning Mr• J 0, r 26l 3 - 19th 
Henntnga A, r 415 Douglo~s 
Bennin@ Marina, r 411 DougloR11 
Benny D ~ Gon Mgr Excolaior 

Wooden l'ipe Co ~ Oat 
Henrtci Ralph B, r 2626 Larkin 
Benrik1cn :Mrs BE, r 1396 Fell 
Henrloulle O, Saloon 129 - 7tb 
Benm E, Sailml<r 46 Ol11y 
Snnte, r 3237-l 7th 
Henry :Mra ~ r 821 G G Av 
Henry A J, Notory 638 Mkt 
Snmc, r 909 Valencia 
Henry C A & Oo, lns 215 Sonsome 
Henry Durant Primary School, 

'furk nr \Vobster 
B'.enl'J'Kra E, r 2110 Hy<te 
Henry Prof E, . .\1nusern ent J.t~ 

0Tant Bldp: 
Henry l', Ship Broker 123 Oal 
Sume, r 1100 Green 
Henry G J Jr, 2020 Brodk 
Henry J, r 114.7 Turk 
Henry Jaa E, r 1276 Fulton 
Hem'J' Dr Joa W, r 1311 Gough 
Henry Mra X. r 11 30 Mason 
Henry L 8, r 440 Eddy 
Henry Kra Maude, r 248 Noo 
BenJT Bobt, r 3855-17th 
Henry Krs 8 H, r 1427 LAguna 
Henry W A, pecial Police 2218 

Greenwi<'h Bldg 2036 
1821 

Henry Walter H, Ore 803 Cal 
BenrJ' W P, ?tlgr Empire Dredginr 

Co Milla Bldg 
Church 5080 
East 3948 
Prlv.Ex. 216 

Bame, T 8B83-22d John 
Hender10n .1 W, T 1401 Vnn N ~" Main 
Henderson Dr J W, Ofc Starr 

Kinr Bldg Church 1446 
Rnme, r 8658 Sac " Eaat 9528 

Same. r 47 Bartlett 
Benrr & Tburne1, Excelsior HRP 

89 Turk Scott 
Capp 

West 

Scott 
Ea at 
Red 
Black 

East 

Mint 
Main 

Red 

3493 
1274 

753 

4584 
8H' r96' 
3958 

1794 
I 158 

4276 

Henderson Kr• MaJ, r 2395 Mia· 
1ion Marn 674 

Henderaon Percf L, r 823 Pt 
Lobos Prlv.Ex. 237 

Henderson T L r 2025 Ray~s 
Henderson W l. l' 21::\8 Larkin 
Henderson Wm, r 846 :awuy 
Henderson & Bridges, Novelty Eaat 

Pattern '\Vk" 33 Beale 
Hendrfclr.1 J J , DruggiAts Box(I" 

121 Eddy 

236 

Hendrlclt1 P F r 236 PerrI 
Hendrtckl w H, MJO" Natl Ji r~ Ins 

Oo U 8 A. Union Trust Bid)? 
Bendrick1011 Kr1 Anna, Saloon 245 

Bte111ri 

Prlv.Ex. 302 
South 
West 
Bush 

Felt 
Fell 

~74 
21~1 

Ml 

Henshall Bicbard P, Atty 508 Cal 
---

Henshaw, Bulkley & Oo, Engnra 6 
Macbnry •6 Fremt 
Connecting all Depa..+rt1n-ent1 

Henshaw Kra 7 W, r 1420 Van 
Ness 

Hen1haw Wm G, Ofc Crocker Bldg 
Henslee Dr Wm, Ore Grnnt Bldtt 
Henslee Dr Wm, r 1 7 •O Sutter 
Ben1ley Green Oo, Suburban Rl 

Est Milla Bldg 
Benu G Q., r 207 Hirkory A'ff 
llea.woo4 e1 ohD, r 84 7 Oak 


